

Order below Exh.60 in RCS No.414/2017

By this application plaintiffs have requested for granting permission to carry out amendment in the plaint in pursuance to the order dated 14/03/2023 passed at **Exh.52**, on the grounds stated in the application. Defendant Nos.3 and 4 have filed their say and raised objections. Perused application and say. Heard both the sides. Considering the grounds stated in the application and to meet the ends of justice, I pass following order:-

ORDER

1. Application is allowed.
2. Plaintiffs are hereby permitted to carry out amendment in the plaint in pursuance to the order dated 14/03/2023 passed at **Exh.52**.
3. No order as to costs.

Order dictated and pronounced in open Court.

Date :23/06/2023

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.