

Order below application vide Exh.1 in RCS No.414/2017

In view of order dated 06/05/2025 passed below application vide **Exh.83** for acceptance of written statement and as cost is paid, the written statement of defendant No.2/B is taken on record.

Date :17/06/2025

(R.V. Pande)
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.